

DISTRICT I

HON. CATHERINE SARING-EVARISTO City Councilor

HOW MICHAEL E SOLIS City Councilor

HON, ADRIELITO G. GAWARAN City Councilor

HON. RAMON N. BALTISTA City Councilor

HON. ALEJANDRO F. GUTTERREZ. City Councilar

HON, CEVY M. TELA City Councilor

DISTRICT II

Marin HON, ROBERTO L. ADVINCULA City Councilor

EMERGENCY LEAVE

HON, REYNALDO D. PALABRICA City Councilor

HON, REYNALDO M. FABIAN City Councilor

Wis 988 92 HON, ROGELIO M. NOLASCO

City Councilor

HON. ALDE JOSELITO F. PAGULAYAN City Councillor

HON, SIMPLICIO G. DOMINGUEZ

City Councilor

HON, RANDY C. FRANCISCO Liga ng mga Barangay Vice-President

HON, PALM ANGEL S. BUNCIO SK Federation President

Attested by:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA, JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary · MS. CRISTINA R. MALAWIG

Supervising Administrative Officer

Certified by:

HON. CATHER NE SARINO-EVARISTO

Acting Presiding Officer

Noted by: HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR

Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod



CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-660 Series of 2025

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY-REGIONAL OFFICE BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROJECT PROPOSAL ENTITLED: "ENHANCING PRODUCT QUALITY OF TAHONG CHIPS AND PROCESSING CAPABILITY OF BACOOR FOOD PROCESSING CENTER".

Sponsored:

Hon. Alde Joselito F. Pagulayan

Co-Sponsored:

Hon. Roberto L. Advincula, Hon. Ramon N. Bautista, Hon. Palm Angel S. Buncio, Hon. Simplicio G. Dominguez, , Hon. Randy C. Francisco, Hon. Adrielito G. Gawaran, Hon. Reynaldo M. Fabian, Hon. Alejandro F. Gutierrez, Hon. Rogelio M. Nolasco, Hon. Michael E. Solis, and Hon. Levy M. Tela.

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Mayor formally requested the Sangguniang Panlungsod to pass a resolution authorizing the City Mayor to sign a Memorandum of Agreement with the Department of Science and Technology (DOST) Regional Office 4A (CALABARZON) on behalf of the City Government of Bacoor regarding the implementation of the project proposal entitled: "Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability of Bacoor Food Processing Center".

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bacoor intends to improve the capability of the Bacoor Food Processing Center through the acquisition of various modern production equipment and having the product analysis in compliance with the food safety standards within one (1) year of the implementation (March 3, 2025 to March 3, 2026) of the said project entitled: "Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips Processing Capability of Bacoor Food Processing and Center".

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bacoor was identified as a beneficiary under the project of the DOST-CALABARZON "DOST-CALABARZON Regional Grants-In-Aid Program Community-Based Projects" (GIA-CBP)". The amount to be granted by the DOST to the city government is Six Hundred Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two Pesos



DISTRICT I

HON. CATHERINE SARINO EVARISTO

HON MICHAELE SOLIS

HON. ADRIELITO G. GAWARAN

HON. RAMON N. BALTISTA City Councilor

HON. ALEJANDRO F. GUTTERREZ. City Councilor

HON. LEVY M. TELA City Councilor

DISTRICT II

City Councilor

HON. ROBERTO L. ADVINCULA City Councilor

EMERGENCY LEAVE

HON. REYNALDO D. PALABRICA City Councilor

HON, REYNALDO M-FABIAN

depli 988 P

HON. ROGELIO M. NOLASCO L

HON. ALDE JOSELITO F. PAGULAYAN City Councilor

Somge

HON, SIMPLICIO G, DOMINGUEZ.
City Councilor

HON, RAMBY C. FRANCISCO
Liga ng mga Barangay Vice-President

HON. PALM ANGELS. BUNCIO SK Federation Presiftent

Attested by:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA, JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

MS. CRISTINA R. MALAWIG Supervising Administrative Officer

Certified by:

HON. CATHERINE SARINO-EVARISTO Acting Presiding Officer

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CTTY OF BACOOR

Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod



(PhP607,432.00.) for the successful implementation of the aforementioned project.

WHEREAS, a draft Memorandum of Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part of this Resolution as Annex "A", between the DOST (CALABARZON) and the city government was submitted for review by the Sangguniang Panlungsod.

NOW THEREFORE, upon motion of Hon. Alde Joselito F. Pagulayan unanimously seconded by the council in regular session duly assembled, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Panlungsod to authorize the City Mayor, Hon. Strike B. Revilla, to sign a Memorandum of Agreement with the Department of Science and Technology, Regional Office 4A on behalf of the City Government of Bacoor regarding the implementation of the project Proposal entitled: "Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability of Bacoor Food Processing Center".

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish the Office of the City Mayor, the DOST Regional Office 4A, the University of the Philippines-Office of the National Administrative Register (UP-ONAR) and other government agencies concerned with copies of this resolution.

APPROVED this 17th day of February 2025 at the City of Bacoor, Cavite by the 5th Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bacoor, Cavite.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly passed in accordance with law by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bacoor, Cavite on the 17th day of February 2025.

Certified:

HON. CATHERINE SARINO-EVARISTO

Acting City Vice Mayor/Acting Presiding Officer

Attested:

MS. CRISTINA R. MALAWIG

Supervising Administrative Officer

City Resolution No. 2025-660, (MOA with DOST-CALABARZON) 17 February 2025 Page 2



Noted:

City Mayor

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR

Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod



DISTRICT I

HON, CATHERINE SARINO, EVARISTO City Councilor

HON, MICHAELE, SOLIS City Councilor

HON. ADRIELITO G. GAWARAN City Councilor

HON. RAMON N. BAUTISTA City Councilor

HON. ALEJANDRO F. GUTIERREZ. City Councilor

HON, LEVY M. TELA City Councilor

DISTRICT II

Charle HON. ROBERTO L. ADVINCULA City Councilor

EMERGENCY LEAVE

HON, REYNALDO D. PALABRICA

City Councilor-

HON, REYNALDO M. FABIAN

City Councilor

HON, ROGELIO M. NOLASCO

City Councilor

HON. ALDE JOSELITO F. PAGULAYAN

988.98

City Councilor

HON. SIMPLICIO G, DOMINGUEZ.

City Councilor

HON, RANDY C. FRANCISCO Liga ng mga Barangay Vice-President

HON. PALM ANGELIS, BUNCIO SK Federation President

Attested by:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA, JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

(LULIAN R. ThALAULIG

MS. CRISTINA R. MALAWIG

Supervising Administrative Officer

Certified by:

HON. CATHER NE SARINO-EVARISTO

Acting Presiding Officer

Noted by:

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor

City Resolution No. 2025-660, (MOA with DOST-CALABARZON) 17 February 2025 Page 3

Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZÓN

ENELITA P. GAGSIT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and among:

The DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Regional Office No. 4A (CALABARZON), a government agency created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with postal address at Brgy. Timugan, Los Baños, Laguna; hereinafter referred to as DOST-CALABARZON and represented by its Regional Director, Ms. EMELITA P. BAGSIT;

-and-

The Local Government Unit of the City of Baccor, hereinafter referred to as LGU Baccor with principal office at 2F National Agency Center Bidg., Negosyo Center, BGC Comp. Brgy. Bayanan, City of Baccor, Cavite; represented in this Agreement by its Mayor, STRIKE B. REVILLA.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the **DOST-CALABARZON** provides direction, leadership and coordination of all scientific and technological services and ensure that the results there from are geared and utilized in areas of maximum economic and social benefits to the people;

WHEREAS, it is the concern of DOST-CALABARZON to promitte science and technology and coordinate the delivery of appropriate technologies in the region and monitor its implementation;

WHEREAS, the DOST-CALABARZON identified LGU Bacoor as the beneficiary under the project entitled DOST - CALABARZON Regional Grants-In-Aid Program/Community-Based Projects (GIA-CBP);

(4)

WREREAS, the LGU Baccor aims to improve the Baccor Food Processing Center's capability and enhance product quality of taking products through the acquisition of modern production equipment and having product analysis in compliance with the food safety standards within the 3 years of project operation through the project entitled "Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability of Baccor Food Processing Center";

WHEREAS, the DOST-CALABARZON has endeavored to assist LGU Baccor in this objective by allocating funds from the DOST - CALABARZON Regional Grants-In-Ald Program Community-Based Projects (GIA-CBP);

WHEREAS, all parties recognize and agree to join forces to execute the DOST-CALABARZON approved project entitled "Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability of Bacoor Food Processing Center" (Annex A);

WHEREAS, the aforementioned parties all pledge to extend their full occoperation for the effective and efficient implementation of the aforesaid project;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises and of the mutual covenants and stipulations hereinafter set forth, the parties herelo agree to enter into this Memorandum of Agreement under the following:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- That DOST-CALABARZON thru DOST-Cavite shall;
 - 1.1 Provide technical and financial assistance for the implementation of the S&T project entitled "Enhancing Product Quality of Takong Chips" and Processing Capability of Baccor Food Processing Center" amounting to SIX HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO PESOS (Php 607, 432.00) in accordance with the approved project proposal and line-item-budget reflected in Annex B and focus pad of this Agreement.

44.

ነሻ

SF:

1.2 Monitor and verify the progress of project implementation to ensure that activities are executed and completed based on the approved Project Work Plan – DOST Form 5 (Annex C);

NAME Designation Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZOM

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

4RO-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability of Bacoor Food Processing Submit to Regional Office the Executive Summary for the Semi-Annual Progress Reports -1.3 DOST Form 6 (Annex D) of the project as basis for further development and assistance;

- Provide assistance on the required reports by the Regional Office mentioned in 2.3 and 2.12; 1.4
- 1.5 Place inventory tag stickers on the individual equipment acquired out of project funds after procurement: 髓
- Facilitate pull out of all tools and equipment proceed out of project funds in the event that LGU 1.5 Bacoor violate/s any provision of the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by the DOST-CALABARZON and LGU Bacoot;
- Recover, in behalf of Department of Science and Technology, the full assistance if due to 1.7 premature unjustified project termination, or when funds are not used according to the approved purposes, or for any violation of the MOA; and
- 3.8 In case of failure or termination of the project due to force majeure or fortuitous event, DOST-CALABARZON, shall submit to the Regional Commission of Audit a written request for "Retief from Accountability" which shall be subject to Sections 26 and 73 of P.D. 1445 otherwise known. as "Government Auditing Code of the Philippines (s)

Air

够

That LGU Bacoor shall:

- 2.1 Receive funds from DOST-CALABARZON and issue an Acknowledgement Receipt of funds;
- 2.2 Ensure that fund received from DOST-CALABARZON in the amount of SIX HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO PESOS (Php 607, 432.00) is used for the purpose indicated in the approved project work plan and line-tem budget, referred to herein as Annexes. B and C; 'nű
- Liquidate the funds received and submit a Summary of Expenses (Annex F), together with all the 2.3 receipts for the purchase of equipment and/or any other expenses aligned with the approved 36 Line item Budget. , r
- Not use the funds for money market placement, time deposits and other forms of investments, 2.4 and purposes/items after than those stipulated in this agreement;
- 2.5 Coordinate and collaborate with DOST-CALABARZON in the acquisition/fabrication of all the equipment/materia/s indicated in Annex 8 (DOST*Form 4);

99

άζ₆ .

egi.

75

- 2.6 Implement the above project in accordance with the approved project work plan and according to the identified and approved technological intervention(s) indicated in Annex C (DOST Form 5).
- , 35 2.7 Provide the appropriate site and building to house the S&T intervention-related equipment/other 12 façilities;
- Provide operating funds and equipment needed in the firm's operations and in the implementation 2.B of the project other than those indicated in the approved Line-Item-Budget;
- 2.9Allow DOST-CALABARZON and DOST agency representatives access to its premises and facilities to monitor and collect necessary data/information during implementation of the project;
- Notify DOST-CALABARZON in writing of any deviation in the activities and plans during the 1 (3)2 implementation of the project;
- Be responsible for the day to- day operation of the project.
- Submit to DOST-CALABARZON the following forms based on the scheduled activities: 2.12
 - 2.12.1 Executive Summary for the Semi-Angual Progress Report DOST Form 6 (Angex D1) within one month at the end of each semester of the program/ project implementation together with the following attachments: 15.3

AL: 37 36

ĴA3

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

RANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

- Semi-Annual Financial Report DOST/form 8
- List of Personnel Involved DOST Form 41
- List of Equipment Purchased DOST Form 12

2.12.2 Executive Summary for the Terminal Report — DOST Form 15 (Annex E1) – not later than. two (2) months after project completion together with the following attachments:

325

- Financial Report DOST From 8
- Schedule of Accounts Payable DOST; Form 9
- List of Equipment Purchased DOST Form 12

2.12.3 Terminal Audited Financial Report - DOST Form 16 (Annex J) - within 3 months after the end of the project, together with the following attachments:

- List of Personnel Involved DOST Form 11
- List of Equipment Purchased DOST Form 12
- Report of Income/ Interest Generated/ Earned DOST Form 13
- Submit to DOST-CALABARZON the Status Report (Annex G), every end of each quarter from the start of project implementation up to the one (1) year,
- Acknowledge DOST-CALABARZON assistance in all reports, products, papers and materials produced out of project activities; 都有

नीज

- 2.15 In case project is terminated, shall authorize/allow DOST-CALABARZON to execute the pull out. of all tools and equipment in good working condition produced out of project funds. However, should pull out of tools and/or equipment be impossible/impractical, LGU Bacoor shall return the amount to DOST-CALABARZON equivalent to depreciated value of the property using the depreciated value in the books of DOST CALABARZON.
- 2.16 Assist DOST-CALABARZON and the DOST-Cavite in placing inventory tag stickers on each. equipment acquired out of project funds; √j;-7
- Be responsible and accountable for the maintenance and safekeeping of equipment and properties acquired out of the DCST GIA funds. 59
- 2.18 Put-up a sign board two (2) weeks after receipt of project funds to contain the following:

ENHANCING PRODUCT QUALITY OF TAHONG CHIPS AND Project Title:

à r

San I

PROCESSING &CAPABILITY OF BACOOR FOOD

PROCESSING CENTER

Beneficiary: LGU BACOOR Coordinating Agency: DOST-CALABARZON

Source(s) of Fund: GIA-CBP

Designate personnel that will act as Lead Coordinator who will monitor the project implementation, ensure attainment of the projection ectives and submit the necessary reports stated in 2.3 & 2.12. ti(

美沙

328

ΑĞ

ψĒ

ţ, 1. 8 ्या

OWNERSHIP OF EQUIPMENT AND NON-CONSUMABLE:

The DOST-CALABARZON initially owns all equipment purchased using grant funds until such are transferred to the Implementing Agency. Ownership of equipment may be transferred to LGU Bacour upon completion and clearance of program/ project, DOST-CALABARZON reserves the right to transfer ownership. of such government equipment through Property Transfer Reports (PTRs) or execution of Deed/s of Donation. subject to existing government accounting and auditing laws fulles, and regulations. A PTR or execution of Oped of Donation shall be issued after submission of an inventory of equipment purchased, List of Equipment Purchased (LEP), Property Acknowledgement Receipts (PAR), and Financial Report, 3 copies of PTR or Deed/s of Donation signed by LGU Bacoor shall be provided before submission to the DOST-CALABARZON. for Approval. Once transfer is effected, the LGU Baccor shall bear all expenses that may be incurred for repair. maintenance and for improvement of the equipment.

4. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECTION

4

ኔ የ

6.7

ne Ke

沙沙

所有以前者 大力

dją.

學不是此次的

破

; ;

7

沙泥湖

EMELITA P. BAGSIT Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZON All data gathered in the course of and as a result of the implementation of the project such as, but not limited to reports, articles, research papers, data bases including project outputs and discoveries shall be jointly owned by the DOST-CALABARZON, and LGU Bacoor. Government personnel involved in the project shall further be subject to such policies, rules and regulations governing copyrightable and patentable works produced by government personnel.

AMENDMENTS

This Agreement or any part or portion hereof shall be amended, modified or revised only through formal written agreement between the Parties hereto citing the specific clause(s) and/or provisions to be revised and their stating the corresponding amendments.

6. EFFECTIVITY AND DURATION

This Agreement shall take effect upon signing by the parties hereto and shall remain in force for one (1) year commencing upon the receipt of assistance, renewable for another year thereafter, unless sooner terminated by either party provided that a written notice shall have been served one month prior to its termination.

6.7

 $..\tilde{\chi}\cdot$

da.t

11.4 N/A

::,

ijĒ.

٠.٠

ý ·

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

(N WITNESS HEREOF, the parties have heraunto set their hands this __ day of ___, 2025 at the _

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CALABARZON REGION

LGU Baccor

EMELITA P. BAGSIT Regional Director

STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III Assistant Regional Director for Technical Operations DOST-CALABARZON

MAME Designation LGU Bacoor

GILDA S. DE JESUS→ Provincial S&T Director, DOST-Cavite

CERTIFIED FUNDS AVAILABLE

SHERYL M. VELASCO-Accountant III, DOST-CALABARZON

155

R. BARQUILLA III Coperations, BOST-C/		UNBARZON
PAR Open	3	alions, EXIST-C/
ACISCO F D-Technics	OR. B	O-Technical Opera

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)	
•	
PROVINCE OF LAGUNA)	
MUNICIPALITY OF LOS BAÑOS)	
•	

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in _______, Philippines, this _____ day of _______ 20__ personally appeared:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT.

1. EMELITA P. BAGSIT

Driver's License/ D12-016-000729

Issued on: May 2019 Issued at: Philippines

2. STRIKE B. REVILLA

Government-issued ID:

Issued on: Issued at:

,)

ç#

:3

1965 137

1.75

96 9**8** 90

> Mile Maria Mile Mile

€* **.

, A.,

All known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing Memorandum of Agreement consisting of ______pages including this page, and they acknowledged to me the same are their free and voluntary act and deed as well as respective entities they represent.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL on the date and at the place first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Doc. No.: _______
Page No.: ______
Book No.: ______
Series of 2023

NAME Dosignation LGU Bacoo Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZON

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

*RANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III \RD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZCN

ANNEX A PROJECT SUMMARY

Project Title:

Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability

of Bacoor Food Processing Center

Beneficiary:

LGU Baccor

STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor

Proponent/ Project Leader:

DOST-CAVITE

Project Duration:

Project Cost:

3 March 2025 - 3 March 2026 -

DOST GIA-CBP

Php 607, 432.00 Php 172, 800.00

TOTAL:

Php ... 780, 232.00

OBJECTIVES:

General Objective:

The proposed project aims to improve the Bacoor Food Processing Center's capability and enhance product quality of tahong products through the acquisition of modern production equipment and having product analysis in compliance with the food safety standards within the 3 years of project operation.

\$\$

ig 1951

魏祖

01<u>.</u> 175

٠--'

Specific Objectives:

- To enhance the product quality of tahong chips by conducting laboratory testing to determine
 nutritional composition, utilizing the de-oiler, new packaging materials, and oxygen absorbers to
 perform controlled shelf-life assessments that extend the shelf-life from 3 months to 6 months.;
- Reduce production cost by 17% (from approx. 48L oil to 40L/ 5kl tahong chips) by using new equipment:
- 3. Enhance staff capability and competency through technology training and seminars; and
- Compliance with food safety requirements through FDA-LTO application by 2025.

Expected Output/Impact

Exhausted Adribation	
Publications	n/a
Patents/IP	n/a
Products	2-Product Nutrifacts Analysis (1-Tahong Chips Plain and 1-Tahong Chips-Salted-Egg Flavor) 2-Product Shelf-life Analysis (1-Tahong Chips Plain and 1-Tahong Chips-Salted-Egg Flavor)
People Services	9-staff trained in Good Manufacturing Practices
Places and	42
Partnerships	1-MOA signed re:Collaboration among DOST4A-PSTO-Cavite and City of Baccon
Policy	Adoption of policies supporting similar livelihood initiatives (AO 153 for GMP etc.) Compliance with Food safety standards through FDA-LTO applicatio

MAME DesignaSon LGU Bacoor Regional Director, EOST-CALABARZON

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

STRING B. REVIEW

ANNEX B LINE-ITEM BUDGET

Project Title:

Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability

of Bacoor Food Processing Center

Beneficiary:

LGU Baccor

STRIKE 8. REVILLA

City Mayor

Proponent/ Project Leader:

DOST-CAVITE

Project Duration:

3 March 2025 - 3 March 2026 -

Project Cost:

DOST GIA-CBP

BFPC

Php 607, 432.00 Php 172, 800.00

TOTAL:

780, 232.00 Php

5 5%

TITEMS 27	DOST	LGU Baccor
Personal Services		
Salaries, Php300/dayx3workers/dayx144days/year		76, 800,00
PS Sub-total		76, 800.00
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses		
Supplies and Materials Expenses (shall be itemized based on GAM)		
: Agricultural Supplies Expenses, etc.		48, 000.00
Utility Expenses		
Water, Electricity and Cooking Fuel Expenses		48, 000.00
Other Professional Services etc.	1	
Nutrition Analysis of Tahong Chips (plain)	42, 840.00	
Nutrition Analysis of Tahong Chips (salted egg)	39, 816,00	
Shelf life Testing of Tahong Chips (plain and salted egg)	153, 776.00	
Indirect Cost	<u> </u>	
Supplies and Materials Expenses (shall be ilemized based on GAM)		
Packaging Materials incl. Oxygen Absorber (Plain & Salted Egg)	146, 000.00	
Brand Identity and Label Development (Plain & Saffed Egg)	40, 000.00	
MODE Sub-total	422, 432.00	96,000.00
Equipment Outlay :		
One (1) unit Decizing Machine	185, 000.00	
EO Sub-total	185, 000.00	-
TOTAL	607,432.00	172, 800.00

Recommending Approval:

Conforme:

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

Assistant Regional Director for Technical Operations DOST-CALABARZON

STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor

Approved by:

 $\eta_{i,j}$

<u>- i</u>

.... ! ** 4: ř:

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

Regional Director DOST-CALABARZON

Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZON

ARO-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

Designation LGU Bacoor



ANNEX C

0051 Form 5 A - PROJECT WORKPLAN

(5) Project End Date: 2025

The state of the s		
Processing Center's capitality and erchance product quality of jahoog products through the acquistion of modern production equipment and having product analysis an ecceptance with the feed safety standards within 3-years of project operation. Specific Objectives: 1. Improve the product quality of lathory-based products by having groduct analysis. 2. Reduce production cost by 17% (from approximation and offing machine). 3. Enhance stall regality and competency of through technology basing and competency of through the mology basing and competency through FDA-LTO application or 2025;	General Objective: To Improve the Secont Food	\$ SANLDBY (9)
Conduct training to the Center's conter's on the proper use and operation of De-otier Machine, GMP, and other Food Safety Related Trainings / Product analysis (threation Foots and Shed'ste Teshings) / Enhance product packaging malerials (use of Abricham Stand-up Pouch with Ziptick and Oxygen Absorbers) / Establish a GMP Manual and SSOP documentation system for all processes and procedures to ensure traceability and compliance with the FDA application (Mainlagh delighed productificity quarty). / Control and Safety Modelficity quarty. / Control regular interval audies to ensure progening compliance with FDA standards.	√ Acquire and use O±-oils Machine:	(2) TARGET ACTIVITIES
expecied origins are the following: Vitransler and Use of Devoter Nachine, Visualizar Facts and Shell-lide Test results Visualizar Facts and Shell-lide Test results Visualizar Facts and Shell-lide Test results Visualizar Ships achips, achieving a 17th reduction. Visualizar Ships achips, achieving a 17th reduction. Visualizar Ships Hazards, and HACCP) Visualizar Shell-lide of Sheng chips from three months to four months 34 Schieve FDA-DTO application by 2025.	For the 14 year of implementation, the	(6) JARKSET ACCOMPUSHERTS (4) CARROLL MACCOMPUSHERTS
	01 02 03 04 Total	Υ·I

Provincial S&T Director, DOST-CAVITE GILDA 8. DE JESUS

City Mayor

Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZON

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

NAME

Designation

LGN Baccor ANNEX C

DOST Form 5

B - EXPECTED OUTPUTS

(1) Program Title: Grant-in-Add Community-Based Projects
 (2) Project Title: Gahancing Processing Capability and Elevating Product Quality of Baccor Food Processing Center
 (3) Project Duration Journal of months;
 (2) Project Duration Journal of Months

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

(5) Project End Date: 2025

Access to greater markets, unduoing international, availables of legal peneties and recalls	aconal avo	ICUDAD INIERN	V Access to project markets, u	,
ue to hi	i maikets polerisal for premium pricing due to highet product stands vony management; potential for vider definituition and market leach realth-conscious consumers; compliance with international food sate in paretaled industries; increased two revenues for focal government; in international duridates of formal provides and arrests.	i glocal markets polersial er invertory management ue lo health-conscious co publica of selated industria publica international audi	J Abbity to compete in local and global markets, polerical for premium pricing due to higher product standards; A Reduction in local wasto; belief inventory management; potential for wider distribution and market leach; A Polential market advantage due to health-conscious consumers; compliance with international food safety standards; and A Attraction of investments. Simulation of related industries; increased two revenues for food government; A process to hearther markets, including international standards of fand reconfisce and sensities.	Economia Impact
olential for Interioral	levels; reduced unamployment rates; patential for small ausiness growth, indicessed productivity and innovation in the local food Endustry.	come levels; reduced una dozed: Indicased procycla	 Significant increase in local encome. Development of a skilled workforce: 	
tronger co salisfaction food prod	induction involved about 1 or a contract of the provided in the provided of the products. Library of the products of the prod	ing reduced mispation for the cetter improved employment of the cetter in proved employment is salistation; enhanced as salistation for local construction of the cetter in provinced in the cetter in	Inhorated down or well to restering recovered montes about an approximately of a community for others, of a financial community well-being recovered employment prospects and job satisfaction. I Employeement of focal workforce; improved employment prospects and job satisfaction. I Inhorated consumer float and satisfaction; enhanced sepuration of BFPC's food products. I Antiologability of high-quiality food-products for local consumers: Access to fresher products for longer petriods, improved food security. Informed deplay carefacts for consumers; promotion of public health and numbring anytheress.	Social Impact
				HOLPOTENDAY INDICES (20)
Pricerien	v SDALTO application			PoSty
			 ✓ NAIDA signed ret CoCaboración among COST-AAPS IO-Cardio and Coy of Paccer 	Places and Parberships
s, and HAC	ood Safely Hanaed	peration of Oe-gov: Mathine aclated trainings (GIAP, Fo	✓ Train 8 workers on the use and operation of Oe-oths blattice. ✓ Train 9 workers in loops satisfy-related trainings (GMP, Food Safety Hauteds, and HACCP).	People Services
information Increase in product affellife Reduce production books by 11% Two (2) [2000] the various web curvious information labeling and shefific	internation internation internation internation internation internation			Products
Two pyloging ethip variants products they owned and transfered with near labels and complete product	A Two Sabact			
		•		PatentalP
				Publications
	69	£	QI	Islanda Control of the big
atora (Ovia)	Y1 Objectively Verdiable Indicators (OVIs)	Y1 Objectively		A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARK OF T

DOST Form 5

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

Regional Obertor, DOST-CALABARZON

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

Designalion

1.GU 89000 ANNEX C

C - RISK MANAGEMENT PLAN

(1) Program Title: Grant-in-Aid Community-Based Projects
 (2) Project Title: Entrancing Processing Capability and Dievating Product Quality of Bacoof Food Processing Center
 (3) Project Duration (number of months): 33 (4) Project Start Date: 2024

(5) Project End Date: <u>2025</u>

A DILLY SIGN	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	INC. BICK MACAGEMENT B. A.
		CONTROLLE AND LANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
Improve the product quality of lahoog-based products	ELEKS Inconseried supply of the materials (<u>ublocus</u>) effecting quality Inconseried supply of the materials (<u>ublocus</u>) effecting quality Equipment materials of ordering non-processes (<u>ublocus</u>) ASSINUPTIONS Companies whitebody of high-quality green mussels (<u>ublocus</u>) The mentiplication regions of the new processes and technologies Configured and able to ecopy to new processes and technologies	Riopdan maintenance and Smely replace most of deplaced parts Establish contracts with related explorate suppliers for promet people, and support. Implement related partity control protocols and conduct regular training temporary for staff. Perform returns such to and implement, and implement stangent raw source raw materials them according suppliers and implement stangent raw material impersion procedures.
Reduce production cost by 17% (from approx., 481 of to 401/ \$4 (aftens chips)	RESKS Inducates and estatorish and budgeting Unifore seen operational roots crosses as each operation operation of the see Lindice seen in repulment indication equipment AS SUMPTIONS Does reduction crossey as and reducately a filteranchy index periodicin costs Existing operational costs formula stable or discharge Existing operational costs deficiently and reduces or usage	Stublish loop-term opting the with puppliers to Jopa in process approve a territarial suppliers to Angularia oppliers to Angularia oppliers for the oppliers of the oppliers option oppliers in a staff training (See 1 only to integrate objection). The oppliers are and explore training objects. Algoritate of the process of the oppliers
Increase shell-hip by 10% (from base to four months)	PURSUE THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	Upgrado storago libertoso la anquie essenti femperature and frunciona correcti, imperatura sino montenera de exemple surpeta su constituire de exemple surpeta surpeta su constituire de exemple surpeta

coroot, implement state managery or resource services puckaging sometimes and conduct register puckaging integral tests.

When with suppliers to ensure packaging affects required standards...

You with suppliers to ensure packaging affects required standards...

You with suppliers to ensure packaging affects required standards...

1.14 - 1.7

1

•

4 .

į

:.

Product formulations and parkaging effectively presente quality over the extended

Insufficient participation or engagement in training programs. Thereing programs and effectively translating as imported performance furnished programs.

A SELLING TIONS

Sufficient recovered and actively participate in training seasons.

Training contonnils networks and directly applicable to the scaffa roles.

liveugh lectroplogy institut gard sements Enhance slott coponing and competency

Sufficient resources are allocated for thorough and continuous staff as ving micrative and engaging
Schooling training sessions at connections down to start
Schooling training sessions at connections down to start
Provided artificial training for comprehensive training programs.
Develop artificial reservicion programs and promote account work
orizonaria. Provided by oer development opportunities and recognise очения репетиле Provide browning for striving betweening and enture leaving sessions are

Property to repost sary documentation and maintain constant communication with the FDA

Seek as estando from the DOST Feed Safey Tests, Stay informed on repulatory changes and update complaines protectly

RISKS
Debugs in the registrary approval process
Homeompleance with regulatory standards due to previously inquirements
increased that and resources needed for compleance
increased that are resources are consistent to the process by staff.

Comptance with tood safety requirements

through FOA-ETO application by 2025

Personal registrates on the Kolf active street in the Wolf of Margarett for Street

Center

InamaargA to muchardmaM

Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability of Bacoor Food Processing

NAME

Ten Brown Designation

Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZON

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

X 1	anymotokon. Bir oʻz Management	Provides public relations, porispation communication." and community employment insulface.	Len Trel	Wifely	Negative perception due to any modifies or Issues related to the general operations or products.	Public Perception
X-nabil	Barac Monagement	d boosesses indige	16%	нди	Law product gushay keads in outcomer dissessitation and registere resisting.	Executions & creat
			ŀ			Regulational Risks
+men:	Bank Manganes	Comprehensive disining programs, exhibitions professional development, fine skilled designment.	Madem	ij.	Insufficient setts of backing among staff to handle modern enterment and processes.	Marketa Suff Gra
						Human Resource Rocks
Mensen!	State Humageners	Supply nable sourcing practices, environmental concentration institutes, and soluberation with environmental angeon.	Łg/x	FQ.	Segradation of castust areas affecting the supply of green markets.	Endromercal Degradation
30	BFPC Management	Dassin proposednik dam, igsägnigitarhuspo	i vari		Flooding, typiscomings ether, tuning decisions during to operations	Enzingengelat Bisks
)essen:	BREG (lungeren	Compatitive analysis, construous product instractors and enhanced value proposition timespir quality and Marking		Ned Lin	The emergence of non-compenses offering similar or actions of lower proces.	Compession
Services	SEPC Management	Market research, robust marketing states byte, and graphet durent feating based on consumer feedback.	_	3	Low acceptance of takeng-based products to the cargost market affects safes and revenue.	Alader Acceptance
	ļ [ŧ			Martiel Risky
edite.	BEAC Altroperate	Devenily tending sources, secure grants, and implement cost control measures.	Lûwr	Ť	installe and hands to come operational course or planned innovercements.	Pengang Statetial
Same	STANSONAL CLASS	Detailed budgeting, contributing planning, regular brishops reviews, and audits	Mr-co ₁ (HÇH	Costs exceed budget due to un'erescen expenses in equipment acquarter or maintenance.	Buegas Overnon
						Furançia Rişka
18	FBCOGGFFC Klansgarren	Registar informat äud to, nick trakning on (AMP demydaeste, engage tentsvitasus en FDA-LTO zooksason	L\$w I	Hg.	Post-componence with Cond Manufacturing Practices (GMP) at Filth regulations leads to legal injuries.	ComplancePalum
Acres 10	BEPC Alangerous	Develop mužijvio supplier ražitičniskije, majniai n investovajų rijos stocios	, wayong	Ę,	Detays or interruptions in the supply of their materials (subspace) over to environmental factors.	Supply Chain Givention
74-1-0-4	RFPC Management	Regular máintenance, se quierjan of high-quality equipment, and vainting seaff for veutrieshooting.	3	4	Regissan armatantiga almatantigan desperanti attetting production schoolides.	Égyşmer±Falve :
			1	Operation		
į	Responsibility	Maigazen Stralegies	Lihelihood	lmp.er.	нізк Оердірбел	Risk Calegory
			RISK ANALYSIS	нзк а		
			יסכקונ	d safety proc	East the trained and commend to adhering to flood safety preconds	
indering South	sore adeleneo se arregalamente. Io ensule al recorda are eccurate and I GNP documentation	Conduct regular unernal avides to en includence a documentation system uprocesse. Procedo a signing victorings on prope	generation of	en September Salesperi Succession	ASSEMPTIONS Threby submission and processing of regulatory applications All regulatory standards and requirements are obtainly understood and other reduced to the regulatory brights to graduate and response to the processing of the processing of the processing and the response to the processing and the processing of the processing and the processing of the processing	

行於 等の付請的 大家

.

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

NAME Designation LGU Baccor



ANNEX D1

00ST Form \$
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR THE SEMI-ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT
Attach 00ST Forms 8, 11 and 12)

(9) Suggested solutions to the above concerns	(8) Problems(Concerns	Papea and Partnerships	\bot	Publications Patents/IP	EXP	C. Expected Outputs / 6Ps (Expected Outputs should be measurable.)	B. Catch-up Plan	OBJECTIVES	A. Actual accomplishment of the project (via-a-vis the objectives)	(7) Major Accomplishments	(4) Project Duration (number of months)	(3) Site/s of implementation (Buorgey / Municipally / Cistret (Produce (Regen / County)) Site/s of implementation:	(2) Cooperating Agencies	Agency: Address Tolophone FextEmail:	Project Fide: Project Leader/Gender:
					EXPECTED OUTPUTS ACTUAL OUTPUTS			TARGET ACTUAL PERCENTAGE (%) FOR THE PERIOD CUMULATIVE (FROM START)	o objectives)ACCOMPLISHMENTS		(5) Project Start Date				

į

NAME
Designation
LGU Baccor

Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZON FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III EMELITA P. BAGSIT

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZOX

ANNEX 02

DOST SAME IN CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

[1] Title Project:							(2) Project Leader/Gender			130 Source of Fund	fysia	
(1) Project Devalor Institute of respectation			حجب دادق آف	Ag patrace sometiment and fig.	7		Kivaby bigamakday tiji					
Drigitud:	State of State Date		Implantan	Annels Schwarzel			Implementation Earlie Street					
Revned (Papplicable):	Project Scare Date:											
•		Labri Especializated	١,	Mainama Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina Maina	opies o				Githunamanus Trak (d Impilmentation	m ribbon		
		fludget se of								MPI		
Paniculare	Total Approved Ocegat for	of Other Confes	Piedou	0.444	4aru 011901	Bardys:	Tatal Obegational Budget Unlikasyon ja Buss	44004	4	- NA 0 0 =	Lineagenaled Bayange	Adday.or.
- td	5	ō	(IO)	(IDa)	1504	-1	(12)	14.5	(ide		Ē	-I-
					(Pacel 0.10)	3	3		П	(130-131	(12= 10: Han 13)	15-17 LW U
L Personal Services							*					
A. Direct Corp.				_		•		•				
2 Mpsperio						•••						
II. Moreon Long Appears amount or commany agency and imperiorang agency.	Constant become	and of social				_						
SupTqui												
A fibration of Operating Edward A fibrations	_*											
1, 119,44				_		•						
Ė			·. ·.	:			~	·	٠,			'. .(
L Ober Services	_				1	. :	•	,	; :		100	
B. Indived Cost (Separate annualistic depreciation) agency and inclineming agency.	1 Jeografiani Dee Kisa atte (september 30	Specific Copy	_									
2, Supplies A Malerials 3. Communications					•							
L Other Symitem				T	1				Ī			
ci, Capital Outay (Disentinalism) Costi Sub-Tabil												
TOTAL												
Add Other Charges (Expenses are behinded to RESBOO)	AND IN REVISOR											
Depreciation												;
<u> </u>								o				
				Ī								
TATE LOTATE			•			<u> </u>	0				4	

}: }

Chief Jacomulani FritiUcamarito

PiqquanaProject Leaxier

Can illo comper:

MOTO.

APPROMED.

Agency Head or Authoritied Reporteditions

Accounts of the Maritanap Agency

VERFIED: (For MCOUPOS or Private Myoutern)

May Over Charges are not part of project physispheric by should be excepted in the liquid tops of heads van head

₹ **₄ ! Center Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability of Bacoor Food Processing Memorandum of Agreement

GILDA S. DE JESUS
Provincial S&T Director, DOST-CAWTE

City Mayor

NAME

LIST OF PERSONNEL INVOLVED

ANNEX D3
DOST Form 11

Designation LGU Bacoor

(1) Title Program: Project: (4) Personnel/Gender In Office į (5) Designation Reference/Duttes Project (include Responsibilities) CERTIFIED CORRECT: **Particular** į Terms of 함 1 11.60 (2) Project Leader/Gender: in Office (Salary) i (6) Remuneration For This Particular Project (3) implementing Agency: NOTED: (a) This Project (7) Percent Time (b) Other Project 1,414 Attainment Discipline Specialization) (8) Highest Educational (Fleld of -1

Project fearlor

Agency Head or Authorized Representative

ARD-Technical Operations, 9063-CALABARZON FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZON

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

Center Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability of Bacoor Food Processing япатаел<u>рА то тислянств</u>М

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA BI

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

NAME Designation LGU Baccor

(fo be accomplished by properly/supply officer, accountant and researcher together with DOST Form 8)

ANNEX 04 00 ST Form 12 LIST OF EQUIPMENT PURCHASEO

Propertyion	Prepared by:			(5) Location [6] Person of Equipment Accountable	(1) Title Program: Project: [3) Project Leader/Gerv/ea
Property/Supply Officer			- ,3	[6] Person Accountable	der/Gein/es
	Dede	[15] Tota	- ;	(7) Equip	
Accountant	Certified by:	[15] Total Amount	çê.	(7) Equipment Per LiB (a) Quarrier (b) Description	
				(8) Amount	
_ _	Venih			(9) Actu	
Project Leader	Verified by:			(9) Actual Equipment	(2) Implementing Agency Project Buration (number Project Start Date: (4) Report for: Y/_
			¥-1 ₹-		
	Nated by:		1 - 4 1 2	(18) Actiol Amount	
Agency Head			=	(10) Actual Amount (11) Social Dura Costs Torri Cost Number	Or Bst
				(12) Date Acquired	Project End Da
DOST Inventor	knænjoried by:		13 1	(12) Date (13) Inventory (14) Condition Acquired Control No.	Project End Date:
BOST Inventory Team Leader				(14) Condition	

·**-** .

) ý

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARIZON

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

Designation LGU Baccor NAME

Annex E1

A design recommendative project (See Amis the Chief times)	(4) Project Outside (American Date) Project Stant Date: Project Stant Date: Project End Oute: Project End Oute:	25 Softs of Implementation 10 Section 1	Ni Brogram Trian Plojekt Trian Plojekt Trian Plojekt Trian Plojekt Trian Agency Agency Agency Address Projekt Trian Address Projekt	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR THE TERMINAL REPORT Autoh DOST Forms ts and ts
Fundamental Fundam				

If Problem & Concerns Concerniated B. Expected Outputs risks (Expected Outputs should be measurable.) Piggs and Photology British pur Jersel 1001 BILLY SYCHOLOGICS SINALARO DELDEAKE (II) Supplement solutions H00F0 57 Variotic files ij. MANUFACTURE SPECIAL TOTAL COLLEGE PSTO - ____ :

.

Purported by:

pj) Rajk Hanagemerk Plan

Polog

SWIDER

Propin Street

Predysty

:

LGU Baccor Designation

MAME

Аппех Е2

(To be submitted by accountant and researcher together with DOSY Form 8)

SCHEDULE OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

DOST Found 9

Rev.3/05-15-2013

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZON

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

11.7 Memorandum of Agreement Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Producting Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capacity

14.35.5

APPROVEO:

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

Chief Accountant

Coordinator/Publect Leader

" not yet due and demandable • OBLIGATED/FUNDED only, no delivery or service rendered yet

Due and Demonodable

٠.;

::<u>:</u>

Tetal

11) Tille Program

(2) Pvo;ect Leader

(3) Implementing Agency

(4) Payee

15 Particulors

(6) Ansount

(7e) Due and

(7b) Nat yet due and demondable "

(8) Remarks

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

2

goads are delivered, services have been rendered

GILDA S. DE JESUS
Provincial S&T Orector, DOST-CAVITE

NAME Designation EGU Bacoor

City Mayor

EMELITA P. BAGSIT

Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZON

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

Note: Please attach all ORIGINAL OFFICIAL RECEIPTS. Name of Project Leader/ Coordinator Date: Prepared by: PAYEE **Particulars** SUMMARY OF EXPENSES ANNEX F Agency Name Official Receipt

Dafe Numbi Number TOTAL Gross Amount ۱, ă Sheel No.

sals2 sept9

TAMAOR TROGER SUTATS D XENNA

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

ΊA

Ά

M

1

Ш

1

NAME Designation LGU Baccor

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

notabiupid to sutaba Particulars Particulars Retaled Equipment Equipment Acquired Remarks/Justificetion naimevialni T&S bavorqqA betaleR notineweint T&8 tautoA List of equipment/incorporation and purchased/fishing covincepond in purchased described as the continuous costs of the continuous costs of the continuous costs of the continuous costs of the costs of Actival Accomplishment <u> Кетайкайлый сароп</u> Exceeded Octout InemitaligmoccA lautch av tuqluO bebegx3

Volume and value of production including sales generated (s Aame of Product | Volume of Production | Guarter (s to as AT not bestill IncomA. ophelaissA Jajoneni P Remains on Status of Liquidation

No. of new indirect employment that directly benefited from the project. No. of Emales. No. of FWE No. of PWDs No. of Senior Cibzen зыктей іс ам No. of Males No. of Employaes No. of new employment generated from the project Guarter (specify)

New Market/Specify Place/Effective Date JayhaM gnitsix3 batebaned teaheld to taid No. of Senior Cilitaen aCIWIS to Lob

Expected Increase in Productivity Remarks/Justification Actual Accomplishment and quality of malerials; number and value of produced, waste minimization; reject reduction, etc. Improvement in production efficiency (includes quantitative additions on improvement in number

Problems met & actions taken during project implemary)ပြုပြု ΠA

Action/target plan for the improvement of project's opeitation TIHA

yd betoN

Comperned PSTD . File

Tris OTSPUMB hogory

Propered by:

:eje(**)**

Mame of Product

Stellus Roport as of

Broject Beneficiary:

:eltiT toeţar9

:Alið-yd beteevni ingomA

Dale, Funds Released to the Beneficiery:

Project Duration:

, QBNIATBO BRA ATACI WOH no sneam ebulani Ingrioqorq arit yoʻyllisnosreq qu-ballit ton erew andtismrotinitatsCi ti (). ():

200 ņ

--

Ę

GILDA S. DE JESUS
Provincial S&T Director, DOST-CAVITE

iņ,

Jà

NANE Designation LGU Becoor

STRINE B. REVILLA Cily Mayor

ANNEX H INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT

Project Title:

Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability

of Bacoor Food Processing Center

Beneficiary:

LGU Baccor

STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor

Proponent/ Project Leader:

DOST-CAVITE

Project Duration:

3 March 2025 - 3 March 2026

Project Cost:

DOST GIA-CBP

Php 607, 432.00 hp 172, 800.00

BFPC TOTAL:

Php_

Php \$5780, 232.00

- 3

ā. ٠.

W.

·2 ·

QΤΥ	Unit	Name of Equipment/ Description/ Specification	1/3 Amount	Property No.	Romarks
				1	
			. <u></u>]	
			,		
			•. •		

Inventory Conducted by:
Regional Office Representative Date:
Witnessed by:
Beneficiary/ Beneficiary's Authorized Representative

4RD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

ANNEX I

ACKNOWLEDGMENT RECEIPT OF EQUIPMENT

Project Title:

Enhancing Product Quality of Tahong Chips and Processing Capability

of Bacoor Food Processing Center

Beneficlary:

LGU Baccor

STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor

Proponent/ Project Leader:

DOST-CAVITE

Project Duration:

3 March 2025 – 3 March 2026

Project Cost:

DOST GIA-CBP

Php

607, 432.00 172, 800.00

Php 780, 232.00

d.

BFPC TOTAL:

22.

QTY	Unit	Name of Equipment/ Description/ Specification	Amount	Property No.	Remarks
			iç'		
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	:	<u> </u>	3.9	 	

Received from: EMELITA P. BAGSIT Regional Director DOST-CALABARZON Date: _ th: Received by: Aulivorized Beneficiary/ Beneficiary's Representative 94 Oate: ___

OTHER OF REVIEWS

Provincial S&T Director, DOST-CAVITE GLDAS. DE JESUS

SIMINE B. KEYILLA

City Mayor

NAME Designation LGU Baccor

ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZOW

FRANCISCO R. BARQUILLA III

Regional Director, DOST-CALABARZON

EMELYJAP, BAGSIT

ANNEX J TERMINAL AUDITED FINANCIAL REPORT

1000 Pr-8683430

DOSESSON 16 TERMINAL PIKANCINA REPORT

)		To be cobmonday according	and necessitation to pather in	thoose formed it and its		
Tale Program Project:		iguesanari judes (il)		iguepararan (sebaga)	(rij byrita)	
וון צרוע ספוי	H Complete Date			(4) Leptensoling Agricy California di Basilopmes Subso	earth & Denillopment Stuben	
	Total Approved Budgel	Rapagaamed Gudgetor	Total Welsons	fox	Unreproded	Rymark
		Ē	9	4	(12 = 4D4+5 s.u.)	 -
Process Services						
L'Sabritaget						
2 Notes and 2 Control of the conference assessment and 22 Control of the conference and	o seditation entitles					
1 Salaries		;				
A Managara						
Marinestron and Operating Cognitive					_	
A Dispersion						
1. Frank 2. Secondar & Respects						
2 Construction						
4. Other Stoyles						
B inched Cor. [Separationaries to confinence agency and object spanishers)]	Day and other separation	[Qr-sychade				
- Trucks - Common of transition						
2. Chrombody 200%						
4. Other Sandten						
Sto-Total						
At Desertion				; ;		
				1;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:
TDTAL						
Add. Out- Christ Erbmin mi washed in 90,7800,						
1. Deceptivities						
Sub-Teal		1				
LARVED TOTAL	:	6			0	

Phys. Graw Charges are not page of project disbuments ban should be accounted in the liquidation of lands banalment.

. %

Ý,

CEST/CED-CORRECT

ENAL Association
PRINCIPED III.

ProgramProject Leader

APPHOALD.

Agency Mad to Ambended Representative

Accounts of the Bons (40 Agency

PERFECT (Fortidately or Press Installed)

anger, an experiment opposition to any presentation. Then addition are presented by the property of the proper

ij de auterop gekop van Lond her zak ka op London prajanaren era i nora der eraben esken eskerektariak. Ij de dit ivid berede biskot har de Mit A. Herding de popitiot prako gebogik etap. Ij de addelbekot etab valt de berden graf besterep depot Adsesson.

GILDA S. DE JESUS Provincial S&T Director, DOST-CAVITE

FRANCISCO R. BARCUILLA III ARD-Technical Operations, DOST-CALABARZON

ANNEX K



(1) Title			
Program: Project			
L			
(2) Implementing Age	nty	(3) Project LeadenGender	
l			
(4) Beginning Balance	e of Incomedinterest 25 of (dule)	₽
		€ 35°	
(5) income/interest to	/ this period		
		- :	
1. From Operatio	r;	₽ <u></u>	
2. Others (Specif	yl	<u> </u>	
	7		
	(ODIN)	come/interest for the period	
	Yotal Available Income/i		₽
	(Degioning balance plus	stotal income/interest for the period)	
		ii(i) of the proposed DOST Startup Gui is (DOST A.O. 011, series of 2020)	SCIENCE , SCENSION 14.45-2
	Particulars .	<u>A mount</u>	
_		9	
т. <u> </u>		<u>.</u> <u>.</u>	
ž			
l , "		-	
3			
Total	al expense s	<i>*</i>	P
	- tolor		
(4.) Edgiuð gralaucs 98	OT[031e]11 OL	şi şaşilişible isoomeriqterest less total exper	(266) F
		L _	
		-	
·			
		CERTIFIED CORRECT:	
PREPARED SY:		CERTIFIED CONSECT:	

Accountant	Project Leade
-1444	, respect to the
	1.,
	NOTEO:
	••